PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4987995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON HUYNH	05/11/2018
CATHRINE LINDBLOM GUNASEKARA	04/30/2018
JANE TEMKIN	05/02/2018
PAUL JACK	05/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RABBIT, INC.	
Street Address:	101 SOUTH SAN MATEO DRIVE, FLOOR 5	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15957786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-6503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6500

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com, junifel.gutierrez@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. **Correspondent Name:** 2001 ROSS AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083952.0119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUNIFEL B. GUTIERREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Junifel B. Gutierrez/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/01/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 045963 FRAME: 0604

504941249

PATENT REEL: 045963 FRAME: 0605 Page 1 of 6

Assignment and Declaration

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned sole inventor or one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, have invented new and useful subject matter (the "SUBJECT MATTER") disclosed by the provisional or non-provisional application for patent entitled *Display of Virtual Room*, filed 19 April 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/957,786 (the "PATENT APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, Rabbit, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE") a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 101 South San Mateo Drive, Floor 5, San Mateo, CA 94401, wants to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to the SUBJECT MATTER and in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and any and all letters patent that issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the SUBJECT MATTER; the PATENT APPLICATION; any and all applications for patent anywhere in the world claiming priority to the PATENT APPLICATION that have been or may be filed, including any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, re-examination, reissue, and other applications; [any and all applications for patent anywhere in the world that the PATENT APPLICATION claims priority to, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, re-examination, reissue, and other applications;] and any and all patents that issue on any of the foregoing, including reissue patents, anywhere in the world and any and all extensions thereof. I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE any and all rights throughout the world in and to any and all applications for registration of a utility model, industrial design, or model or other registrations that have been or may be filed on the SUBJECT MATTER or that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION, as well as any and all grants thereon. I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE any and all rights in and to any and all remedies for infringement of any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all provisional rights.

I hereby agree that applications for patent and applications for registration of a utility model, industrial design, or model or other registrations on the SUBJECT MATTER or that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION may be filed by ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNEE's own name. I also hereby agree that any patents that issue on the SUBJECT MATTER, the PATENT APPLICATION, or an application for patent claiming priority to the PATENT APPLICATION may be issued to ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNEE's own name. I also hereby agree that any grants on any applications for registration of a utility model, industrial design, or model

Page 2 of 6

or other registrations on the SUBJECT MATTER or that claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION may be granted to ASSIGNEE in ASSIGNEE's own name.

I shall, without further consideration, communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to me concerning the SUBJECT MATTER; execute any and all assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, applications, affidavits and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure for ASSIGNEE, or for ASSIGNEE to enforce, throughout the world the rights, titles and interests herein assigned; testify in any and all legal proceedings as necessary or desirable for ASSIGNEE to enforce, throughout the world the rights, titles and interests herein assigned; generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE may consider necessary or desirable for perfecting, securing, maintaining, and enforcing patent protection throughout the world relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR shall provide to ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the benefits and assistance that INVENTOR is obligated herein to provide to ASSIGNEE.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey all rights, titles, and interests herein assigned and have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith, and I shall not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment shall bind the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

FURTHERMORE, under 35 U.S.C. § 115(e), I hereby declare that:

The PATENT APPLICATION is or was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the PATENT APPLICATION;

I have reviewed and I understand the contents of the PATENT APPLICATION, including the claims;

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined by 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, which for a continuation-in-part application includes information known to me to be material to patentability as defined by 37 C.F.R. § 1.56 that became available between the filing date of the prior patent application and the national or PCT filing date of the continuation-in-part application;

All statements made in this Declaration of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine, imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Page 3 of 6

Title of PATENT APPLICATION: Display of Virtual Room

Serial Number of PATENT APPLICATION: 15/957,786 Filing Date of PATENT APPLICATION: 19 April 2018

Name of inventor: Aaron, HUYNH

Signature of inventor:

Date: 5/11/18

Page 4 of 6

Title of PATENT APPLICATION: Display of Virtual Room

Serial Number of PATENT APPLICATION: 15/957,786 Filing Date of PATENT APPLICATION: 19 April 2018

Name of inventor: Cathrine Lindblom GUNASEKARA

Signature of inventor:

Date: 4/30/2018

Page 5 of 6

Title of PATENT APPLICATION: Display of Virtual Room

Serial Number of PATENT APPLICATION: 15/957,786 Filing Date of PATENT APPLICATION: 19 April 2018

Name of inventor: Jane TEMKIN

Signature of inventor:

Date:

May 2, 2018

Page 6 of 6

Title of PATENT APPLICATION: Display of Virtual Room

Serial Number of PATENT APPLICATION: 15/957,786 Filing Date of PATENT APPLICATION: 19 April 2018

Name of inventor:

Date:

Paul JA

Signature of inventor:

May 11, 2018

Active 37801910.1

RECORDED: 06/01/2018

PATENT REEL: 045963 FRAME: 0611